Province of British Columbia

i ) Water Act
BRITISH
COLUMBIA

CONDITIONAL WATER LICENCE

The Ministry of Transportation and Infrastructure (or agent) of 301-640 Borland Street,
Williams Lake, BC V2G 4T1 is hereby authorized to divert and use water as follows:

a The streams on which the rights are granted are listed on the attached Schedule A.
b The points of diversion are located as indicated on the attached Schedule A.
¢ The date from which this licence shall have precedence is November 9, 2014.

d The purpose for which this licence is issued is Industrial - dust control (includes road
compaction and bridge washing).

e The maximum quantity of water which may be diverted for dust control is 45.4 cubic metres
per month, per stream and not exceed 0.95 cubic meters per minute.

f The period of the year during which the water may be used for dust control and road
compaction is from March 15th to November 15th and for bridge washing is from April 1st
to June 30th. The timing and method as noted in established guidelines for bridge washing of
which MOTT has agreed to in the past shall be followed.

g The land upon which the water is to be used and to which this licence is appurtenant is
- within the Ministry of Transportation and Infrastructure Right-of-Ways, in the Cariboo
Region.

h The authorized works are portable pump, hose with screened intake and tanker truck.

i The construction of the said works has been completed and the water is being used. The
licensee shall continue to make regular beneficial use of the water in a manner authorized
herein.

j  This licence is issued under the Water Act (the Act). The exercise of rights under the
licence is subject to the Act and its regulations, the terms and conditions of the licence,
orders under the Act and the rights of licensees whose rights have precedence on the stream.
The licensee must comply with all such requirements, as well as the provisions of all other
applicable enactments. In exercising rights under the licence, the licensee must exercise
reasonable care to avoid damaging land, works, trees or other property, and must make full
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compensation to the owners for damage or loss resulting from construction, maintenance,
use, operation or failure of the works.

All work shall be done in a manner that minimizes the introduction of silt or other
deleterious substances into the streams or their tributaries.

No machinery shall be operated within the wetted perimeter of the streams.

The diversion of water authorized under this licence may be restricted or prohibited at any
time by an Order in writing of Regional Water Manager under the Water Act, in order to
maintain a minimum flow in the stream and/or to resolve conflicts with other water licensee

holders on the source.

This licensee shall keep records on actual water use as directed by a Regional Water
Manager under the Water Act and have all records available.

A copy of this licence and supporting documentation shall be carried in the transport
vehicle, within reach of the driver, and shall be produced to an Officer upon request.

Do

David J. Weir
Assistant Regional Water Manager
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Schedule A

Water Draw Locations - Alexis Creek and Tatla

Stream Name

Minton Creek
Minton Creek
Chilcotin River
Churn Creek
*Puntzi Lake
*Tete Angela Creek
*Tete Angela Creek
Meldrum Creek
Unnamed spring
Fletcher Lake
Chilicotin River
Chilcotin River
Chilcotin River
Chilcotin River
Chilcotin River
Alexis Creek
Alexis Creek
Unnamed spring
*Chilanko River
Pollywog Lake
McClinchy Creek
Butler Creek
*Crazy Creek
Klinaklini River
Unnamed spring

Latitude

51.8836833
51.91255
52.12702778
51.520267
52.19315
51.7257
51.66771667
52.11083333
52.72053333
51.76421667
52.92086667
52.10441667
52.09261111
52.16047222
52.39886667
52.25551667
52.09055556
51.97431667
52.11088889
51.93416667
52.07694444
51.75361111
51.73
51.92047222
51.8194445

*Existing Restrictions on these Water Sources

Longitude

-123.2408333
-123.1811
-123.6848528
-122
-124.07795
-123.6040833
-123.6534833
-122.3372222
-123.0446
-123.0583167
-123.0805667
-123.4199861
-123.5325333
-124
-123.0328
-123.5237333
-123.3131056
-123.5551833
-124.0696889
-124.4738889
-125.0033778
-124.7161944
-124.4456667
-124.7277778
-124.6856083
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Point of Diversion
(POD)
PD186750
PD186751
PD186752
PD186753
PD186755
PD186756
PD186757
PD186759
PD186761
PD186762
PD186771
PD186773
PD186776
PD186779
PD186819
PD186783
PD186784
PD186821
PD186829
PD186800
PD186805
PD186812
PD186813
PD186814
PD186816






