

Province of British Columbia Water Act

CONDITIONAL WATER LICENCE

Williams Lake, BC V2G 4T1 is hereby authorized to divert and use water as follows: The Ministry of Transportation and Infrastructure (or agent) of 301-640 Borland Street,

- 2 The streams on which the rights are granted are listed on the attached Schedule A.
- 9 The points of diversion are located as indicated on the attached Schedule A
- C The date from which this licence shall have precedence is November 9, 2014
- 0 compaction and bridge washing) The purpose for which this licence is issued is Industrial - dust control (includes road
- 0 per month, per stream and not exceed 0.95 cubic meters per minute. The maximum quantity of water which may be diverted for dust control is 45.4 cubic metres
- 1 to June 30th. The timing and method as noted in established guidelines for bridge washing of compaction is from March 15th to November 15th and for bridge washing is from April 1st which MOTI has agreed to in the past shall be followed The period of the year during which the water may be used for dust control and road
- no within the Ministry of Transportation and Infrastructure Right-of-Ways, in the Cariboo The land upon which the water is to be used and to which this licence is appurtenant is
- 5 The authorized works are portable pump, hose with screened intake and tanker truck
- _licensee shall continue to make regular beneficial use of the water in a manner authorized The construction of the said works has been completed and the water is being used. The
- J. orders under the Act and the rights of licensees whose rights have precedence on the stream. reasonable care to avoid damaging land, works, trees or other property, and must make full applicable enactments. In exercising rights under the licence, the licensee must exercise The licensee must comply with all such requirements, as well as the provisions of all other licence is subject to the Act and its regulations, the terms and conditions of the licence This licence is issued under the Water Act (the Act). The exercise of rights under the

use, operation or failure of the works. compensation to the owners for damage or loss resulting from construction, maintenance,

- $\overline{}$ deleterious substances into the streams or their tributaries. All work shall be done in a manner that minimizes the introduction of silt or other
- No machinery shall be operated within the wetted perimeter of the streams
- Ħ maintain a minimum flow in the stream and/or to resolve conflicts with other water licensee time by an Order in writing of Regional Water Manager under the Water Act, in order to The diversion of water authorized under this licence may be restricted or prohibited at any holders on the source
- n Manager under the Water Act and have all records available. This licensee shall keep records on actual water use as directed by a Regional Water
- 0 vehicle, within reach of the driver, and shall be produced to an Officer upon request. A copy of this licence and supporting documentation shall be carried in the transport

DJW

David J. Weir Assistant Regional Water Manager

Water Draw Locations - Alexis Creek and Tatla Schedule A

:				
Site #	Stream Name	Latitude	Longitude	Point of Diversion (POD)
82	Minton Creek	51.8836833	-123.2408333	PD186750
83	Minton Creek	51.91255	-123.1811	PD186751
84	Chilcotin River	52.12702778	-123.6848528	PD186752
85	Churn Creek	51.520267	-122	PD186753
86	*Puntzi Lake	52.19315	-124.07795	PD186755
87	*Tete Angela Creek	51.7257	-123.6040833	PD186756
88	*Tete Angela Creek	51.66771667	-123.6534833	PD186757
90	Meldrum Creek	52.11083333	-122.3372222	PD186759
91	Unnamed spring	52.72053333	-123.0446	PD186761
92	Fletcher Lake	51.76421667	-123.0583167	PD186762
94	Chilicotin River	52.92086667	-123.0805667	PD186771
95	Chilcotin River	52.10441667	-123.4199861	PD186773
97	Chilcotin River	52.09261111	-123.5325333	PD186776
98	Chilcotin River	52.16047222	-124	PD186779
99	Chilcotin River	52.39886667	-123.0328	PD186819
100	Alexis Creek	52.25551667	-123.5237333	PD186783
101	Alexis Creek	52.09055556	-123.3131056	PD186784
102	Unnamed spring	51.97431667	-123.5551833	PD186821
103	*Chilanko River	52.11088889	-124.0696889	PD186829
107	Pollywog Lake	51.93416667	-124.4738889	PD186800
108	McClinchy Creek	52.07694444	-125.0033778	PD186805
109	Butler Creek	51.75361111	-124.7161944	PD186812
110	*Crazy Creek	51.73	-124.4456667	PD186813
111	Klinaklini River	51.92047222	-124.7277778	PD186814
112	Unnamed spring	51.8194445	-124.6856083	PD186816
*Existing	*Existing Restrictions on these Water Sources	er Sources		